Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 September 2023.

Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.005557.01.06

AUT.005557.05.02

AUT.005557.07.02

AUT.005557.08.01

AUT.005557.09.01

AUT.006130.01.02

AUT.006130.03.01

AUT.006131.01.03
AUT.006131.03.01

AUT.006149.01.03

AUT.006157.01.06

AUT.006877.05.02

AUT.006877.06.02

AUT.006877.08.01

AUT.010728.02.06

The Roberton Trust

C C Brickell &
M C Bangayan

S K Barrell & C Lodge

D E Calvert

D E Calvert

Quarry Point Limited

Manulife Investment
Management Forest
Management (NZ) Ltd

Consent Description

Jetty in the coastal marine area at
Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.
Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.
Portion of a boat ramp above mean
high water springs at Motuarohia
Island, Bay of Islands.

Alter a jetty facility in the coastal
marine area at Motuarohia Island,
Bay of Islands.

Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area at Motuarohia
Island, Bay of Islands.

Jetty facility No. 8 in the coastal
marine area at Tinopai Marina,
Komiti Creek, Kaipara Harbour.
Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai
Marina, Komiti Creek.

Jetty berth No. 10 at Tinopai Marina.
Vessel berth area for a jetty in the
coastal marine area at Komiti Creek,
Kaipara Harbour.

Renewal of a boat shed in the coastal
marine area at Riverside Drive,
Whangarei.

Boat shed facility in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Riverside
Drive, Hatea River, Whangarei
Harbour.

Reclaim the coastal marine area at
Tinopai Road, Tinopai.

Berthing and mooring piles in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai Road,
Tinopai.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area at Tinopai Road,
Tinopai.

Forestry earthworks in Opouteke
Forest.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.010728.04.06
AUT.010728.05.06
AUT.033110.02.01 A D Olsen

AUT.044697.01.01

AUT.044697.02.01

AUT.044697.03.01

AUT.044697.04.01

AUT.045058.01.01

AUT.045186.01.01

AUT.045186.02.01

AUT.045247.01.01

AUT.045247.02.01

AUT.045247.03.01

AUT.045252.01.01

AUT.045252.02.01

AUT.045252.03.01

AUT.045263.01.01

AUT.045263.02.01

Bruce & Marion
Goodfellow Family
Trust

National Institute of

Water & Atmospheric

Research Limited
(NIWA)
T B Goodfellow

Parengarenga
Incorporation

AJ&KLVale

Northland Regional
Council

Page 2 of 4

Consent Description

Discharge stormwater during forestry
works in Opouteke Forest.
Stormwater diversion in Opouteke
Forest.

Upgrade and relocation of mooring
871 in the coastal marine area at
Pomare Bay, Bay of Islands.

Culverts for accessway at Rawhiti
Road, Russell (NES-PF).

Earthworks for site development at
Rawhiti Road, Rawhiti.

Divert stormwater during site
development works at Rawhiti Road,
Rawhiti.

Discharge stormwater during site
development works at Rawhiti Road,
Rawhiti.

Construction of eight bores at Sime
Road, Ruakaka.

Reconstruct a hard protection
structure at Moturua Island, Bay of
Islands.

Disturb the coastal marine area to
repair a hard protection structure at
Moturua Island, Bay of Islands.

Bore at Far North Road.

Discharge drilling fluids for bore
construction at Far North Road.
Discharge drilling fluids for bore
construction at Far North Road.
Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Estuary Drive,
Mangawhai.

Remove vegetation in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Estuary
Drive, Mangawhai.

Remove vegetation in foredune
riparian management area adjacent
to Estuary Drive, Mangawhai.
Disturb the coastal marine area for
Caulerpa removal at Te Rawhiti Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge water into the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal at
Te Rawhiti Inlet, Bay of Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045263.03.01

AUT.045263.04.01

AUT.045269.01.01

AUT.045271.01.01

AUT.045288.01.01

AUT.045289.01.01

AUT.045292.01.01

AUT.045292.02.01

AUT.045292.03.01

AUT.045295.01.01

AUT.045296.01.01

AUT.045302.01.01

AUT.045302.02.01

AUT.045307.01.01

AUT.045307.02.01

AUT.045307.03.01

AUT.045311.01.01

AUT.045320.01.01

AUT.045320.02.01

AUT.045320.03.01

AUT.045340.01.01

RM&VLIreland

Mid North Farms
Limited

B Dee, C Dee & D H
Dee Trustees Limited

L M Dingley

Tara Iti Holdings NZ

Aquita Holdings
Limited

I C Motor Group
Limited

W Maran

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

F Berwin

Bidfood Limited

ASC&PNOhlson
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Consent Description

Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal at
Te Rawhiti Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Anchor vessels to the seabed for
Caulerpa removal at Te Rawhiti Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Bore construction at Big Flat Road,
Waiharara.

Bore construction for stock and
domestic use at Mangakahia Road,
Tautoro.

Bore construction at Manawaora
Road, Parekura Bay.

Bore construction at Lot 8 Omarino,
Manawaora Road, Waipiro Bay.
Subdivision earthworks at Rako Drive,
Mangawhai.

Stormwater discharge at Rako Drive,
Mangawhai.

Stormwater diversion at Rako Drive,
Mangawhai.

Bore construction at Taiharuru Road,
Parua Bay.

Works in a flood zone at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Oturu Place, Tutukaka.

Discharge wastewater odour at Oturu
Place, Tutukaka.

Earthworks for a playground at
Raumanga Valley Road, Raumanga.
Divert stormwater during works for a
playground at Raumanga Valley
Road, Raumanga.

Discharge stormwater for works for a
playground at Raumanga Valley
Road, Raumanga.

New swing mooring at Totara North,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Earthworks in a flood hazard zone at
Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.

Divert stormwater for works in a
flood hazard zone at Kahikatearoa
Lane, Waipapa.

Discharge stormwater for works in a
flood hazard zone at Kahikatearoa
Lane, Waipapa.

Bore construction at Kiteone Road,
Parua Bay.




Page 4 of 4

Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description

AUT.045340.02.01 = Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Kiteone Road, Parua
Bay.

AUT.045340.03.01 = Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Kiteone Road, Parua
Bay.

AUT.045357.01.01 D Willetts = Bore construction at Hospital Road,
Te Kopuru.

AUT.045357.02.01 = Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Hospital Road,
Te Kopuru.

AUT.045357.03.01 = Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Hospital Road,
Te Kopuru.




